## SLATS RESOLUTION 2017-6 ADOPTION OF STATELINE AREA TRANSPORTATION STUDY METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION (SLATS MPO) TITLE VI PLAN

WHEREAS, the Stateline Area Transportation Study is the Metropolitan Planning Organization for the Beloit (WI-IL) Urbanized Area and the greater Stateline Metropolitan Planning Area (MPA); and

**WHEREAS**, the **SLATS Policy Board** has the responsibility to direct, coordinate, and administer the transportation planning process throughout the MPA; and

**WHEREAS**, as a sub-recipient of Federal funds, SLATS is required to ensure that the transportation planning and decision-making processes and activities of SLATS are fair and nondiscriminatory to all persons in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (42 U.S.C. 2000d); and

**WHEREAS**, SLATS staff has prepared a Title VI Plan in accordance with FTA Circular 4702.1B, documenting SLATS compliance with the above Act; and

**WHEREAS**, the SLATS Policy and Technical Committee have reviewed the above cited Plan and concur with its content and findings; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the SLATS Policy Committee adopts the Stateline Area Transportation Study Metropolitan Planning Organization (SLATS MPO) TITLE VI Plan dated December 7, 2017); and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** the Policy Committee directs the staff to transmit the Program to the appropriate Federal and State agencies.

Adopted this 7 <sup>th</sup> Day of December, 2017	ATTESTS:
Chair, SLATS Policy Board	Chair, SLATS Technical Committee or MPO
	Coordinator